

GRADY YOUNG FOUNDATION, INC.

Post Office Box 2802 Gainesville, GA 30503 301-785-3150/301-736-6215 (Fax) <u>GYFSponsors@GradyYoungFoundation.org</u> www.gradyyoungfoundation.org

Scholarship Program Established in 2004

Public Charity Organization

A 501(c) (3) Federal Tax Exempt

PRESS RELEASE March 4, 2024

Friday, March 15 thru Sunday, March 17 is proclaimed as <u>*The 21st Annual Grady Young Foundation</u></u> <u><i>Memorial Scholarship Weekend in Gainesville-Hall County, Georgia*</u>. This year's 21st Year Celebration is the Foundation's foremost fundraiser for scholarship funds. We seek your strongest support for this significant endeavor, on behalf of the deserving high school students who will be attending college this fall.</u>

The Grady Young Foundation continues to honor the life and legacy of the late Grady Young, with its 2024 theme, "<u>21 Years of Building and Investing in Legacy</u>". Events for the weekend include: Memorial Scholarship Golf Tournament, Scholarship Awards Program, Father-Son/Mother-Daughter Fellowship Basketball Skills Challenge, The Annual Recognition Gala, and a closing weekend Worship Service. All proceeds will assist in providing educational scholarships and needed resources for community projects. Everyone is invited to join us at each event.

21st Annual Memorial Scholarship Golf Tournament March 22, 2024



Join us at the Reunion Golf Club, Hoschton, Georgia. Get ready! We are anticipating a great turn out.

Join Facebook Live



GRADY YOUNG FOUNDATION, INC.

Post Office Box 2802 Gainesville, GA 30503 301-785-3150/301-736-6215 (Fax) <u>GYFSponsors@GradyYoungFoundation.org</u> www.gradyyoungfoundation.org

A 501(c) (3) Federal Tax Exempt Public Charity Organization Scholarship Program Established in 2004

GYF 21st Year Memorial Scholarship Weekend Events

Friday, March 22, 2024

ANNUAL GYF MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP GOLF TOURNAMENT

Please visit <u>www.gradyyoungfoundation.org</u> for link and registration information. **Registration:** 9:00 a.m. - Tee Time: 10:00 a.m. **Reunion Golf Club, Hoschton, Georgia Pre-Registration:** \$120.00; Registration-March 10⁻17: \$140.00

Friday, March 15, 2024

6:00 p.m.

VIRTUAL ZOOM ANNUAL SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS PROGRAM "Celebrating Our Communities' Scholars"

Zoom Invitation Link

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2155696618?pwd=d0VhRIpMR3ISTDRaYVc1TFYwcIpWUT09&omn=829 53536066

Saturday, March 16, 2024

10:00 a.m. <u>FATHER-SON /MOTHER-DAUGHTER BASKETBALL SKILLS CHALLENGE</u> Fair Street IB Academy School Gymnasium

6:00 p.m. (5:00 p.m.-Reception) <u>GYF ANNUAL RECOGNITION GALA</u> "21 Years of Building and Investing in Legacy" Fair Street IB Academy School Cafetorium Sneaker Ball - Semi-Formal Attire Donation: \$75.00 (\$50.00 for Seniors 75+ and \$25.00 for Students)



A 501(c) (3) Federal Tax Exempt Public Charity Organization

GRADY YOUNG FOUNDATION, INC. Post Office Box 2802 Gainesville, GA 30503 301-785-3150/301-736-6215 (Fax) <u>GYFSponsors@GradyYoungFoundation.org</u> www.gradyyoungfoundation.org

> Scholarship Program Established in 2004

GYF 21st Year Memorial Scholarship Weekend Events

Please RSVP no later than March 10, 2024. Please check appropriate statements below:

I plan to sponsor/register for the Annual Memorial Scholarship Golf Tournament.
Number Attending: _____ Donation Amount: _____

_____I plan to view the Annual Scholarship Awards Program. (Zoom Link Invitation)

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2155696618?pwd=d0VhRIpMR3ISTDRaYVc1TFYwcIpWUT09&omn=829 53536066

____I plan to attend the Annual Father-Son/Mother-Daughter Basketball Skills Challenge. Number Attending: _____ Donation Amount (\$5.00): _____

I plan to attend the 21st Year Memorial Recognition Gala-Sneaker Ball. Number Attending: _____ Donation Amount: _____ (\$75.00 per person/\$50.00 for Seniors 75+ and \$25.00 for Students)

Name(s):______Address:

Phone:_____ E-mail Address:_____

Please make check/money orders payable to Grady Young Foundation, Inc. (GYF) and mail to GYF, PO Box 2802, Gainesville, GA 30503. You may also pay online at



GRADY YOUNG FOUNDATION, INC.

Post Office Box 2802 Gainesville, GA 30503 301-785-3150/301-736-6215 (Fax) <u>GYFSponsors@GradyYoungFoundation.org</u> www.gradyyoungfoundation.org

A 501(c) (3) Federal Tax Exempt Public Charity Organization Scholarship Program Established in 2004

www.gradyyoungfoundation.org and e-mail form to GYFSponsors@gradyyoungfoundation.org. or pay via CashApp @ \$CGYCash or Zelle @ 3017853150.